THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF KING

**RESOLUTION NO. 5746** 

SELECTION OF INDEPENDENT THIRD-PARTY CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM TO CONDUCT THE FEDERAL SINGLE AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT AUDIT

OF THE KING COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the State of Washington, Office of the State Auditor, Division of Audit Services may

accept Federal Single and Financial Statement audit reports in lieu of the audit required by RCW 43.09.260;

and

WHEREAS, King County Housing Authority's Deputy Executive Director, Finance Director, and

Financial Reporting Manager have solicited cost estimates from three qualified firms; and

WHEREAS, firm experience and qualifications, staff experience and qualifications, approach, and

cost have been evaluated for each of the three responding firms; and

WHEREAS, CohnReznick LLP was selected based on the aforementioned evaluation criteria.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF

THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF KING:

The selection of the CohnReznick, LLP to perform the Federal Single and Financial Statement Audit is

hereby authorized by the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of King.

ADOPTED AT THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF

THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF KING AT AN OPEN PUBLIC MEETING

THIS 21st DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2023.

THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF KING, WASHINGTON

Board of Commissioners

**ROBIN WALLS** 

Executive Director and Secretary-Treasurer